## Parishioners Federal Credit Union Fee Schedule

Account Overdrawn Fee.         \$37.00 each           Account Research		
ACH Drawn on Non-Sufficient or Uncollected Funds	Account Overdrawn Fee	\$37.00 each
Annual Plastic Card Fee	Account Research	\$25.00 per hour
ATM Returned Item (Deposited item returned unpaid)       \$35.00 each         ATM Withdrawals (First 5 free per month)       \$2.00 each         Cashier's Checks       \$6.00 each         Check Copy       \$3.00 each         Checks Deposited Returned Unpaid       \$35.00 each         Checks Drawn on Non-Sufficient or Uncollected Funds       \$35.00 each         DMV Title Change (Adding/deleting registered owners)       \$50.00 each         Early Account Closure Fee (Within 90 days of opening date)       \$5.00 each         Freedom Pay Overdraft Fee       \$37.00 each         Inactive Account Fee (No activity for 12 months)       \$10.00 per month         Levies       \$50.00 each         Lien Satisfied       \$15.00 each         Membership Fee       \$5.00 per member         Money Orders       \$3.00 each         Non-network ATM Fee       \$3.00 per transaction         Notary Service       \$15.00 per signature         On-Us Check Cashing Fee       \$5.00 per signature         Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement free)       \$5.00 per statement mail         Payday Loan Application Fee       \$20.00 each         Reconveyance and Recording Fee       \$5.00 each         Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)       \$5.00 each         Service Fee for Daily Che	ACH Drawn on Non-Sufficient or Uncollected Funds	\$35.00 each
ATM Withdrawals (First 5 free per month)         \$2.00 each           Cashier's Checks         \$6.00 each           Check Copy         \$3.00 each           Checks Deposited Returned Unpaid         \$35.00 each           Checks Drawn on Non-Sufficient or Uncollected Funds         \$35.00 each           DMV Title Change (Adding/deleting registered owners)         \$50.00 each           Early Account Closure Fee (Within 90 days of opening date)         \$5.00 each           Freedom Pay Overdraft Fee         \$37.00 each           Inactive Account Fee (No activity for 12 months)         \$10.00 per month           Levies         \$50.00 each           Lien Satisfied         \$5.00 per member           Membership Fee         \$5.00 per member           Money Orders         \$3.00 each           Non-network ATM Fee         \$3.00 per transaction           Notary Service         \$15.00 per signature           On-Us Check Cashing Fee         \$10.00 each           Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement free)         \$5.00 per statement mail           Payday Loan Application Fee         \$20.00 each           Reconveyance and Recording Fee         \$20.00 each           Reconveyance and Recording Fee         \$20.00 each           Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)         \$5.00 each	Annual Plastic Card Fee	\$6.00 per card number
Cashier's Checks         \$6.00 each           Check Copy         \$3.00 each           Checks Deposited Returned Unpaid         \$35.00 each           Checks Drawn on Non-Sufficient or Uncollected Funds         \$35.00 each           DMV Title Change (Adding/deleting registered owners)         \$50.00 each           Early Account Closure Fee (Within 90 days of opening date)         \$5.00 each           Freedom Pay Overdraft Fee         \$37.00 each           Inactive Account Fee (No activity for 12 months)         \$10.00 per month           Levies         \$50.00 each           Lien Satisfied         \$15.00 each           Membership Fee         \$5.00 per member           Money Orders         \$3.00 each           Non-network ATM Fee         \$3.00 per transaction           Notary Service         \$15.00 per signature           On-Us Check Cashing Fee         \$10.00 each           Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement free)         \$5.00 per statement mail           Payday Loan Application Fee         \$20.00 each           Reconveyance and Recording Fee         \$219.00           Replacement ATM/Debit Card (Not a re-issue)         \$5.00 each           Service Fee for Daily Checking Balances Below \$1000.00 (ages 25-65)         \$10.00 per month           Sharedraft Reposting Fee	ATM Returned Item (Deposited item returned unpaid)	\$35.00 each
Check Copy	ATM Withdrawals (First 5 free per month)	\$2.00 each
Checks Deposited Returned Unpaid	Cashier's Checks	\$6.00 each
Checks Drawn on Non-Sufficient or Uncollected Funds	Check Copy	
DMV Title Change (Adding/deleting registered owners)       \$50.00 each         Early Account Closure Fee (Within 90 days of opening date)       \$5.00 each         Freedom Pay Overdraft Fee       \$37.00 each         Inactive Account Fee (No activity for 12 months)       \$10.00 per month         Levies       \$50.00 each         Lien Satisfied       \$15.00 each         Membership Fee       \$5.00 per member         Money Orders       \$3.00 each         Non-network ATM Fee       \$3.00 per transaction         Notary Service       \$15.00 per signature         On-Us Check Cashing Fee       \$10.00 each         Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement free)       \$5.00 per statement mail         Payoff Statement Fee       \$20.00 each         Reconveyance and Recording Fee       \$219.00         Replacement ATM/Debit Card (Not a re-issue)       \$5.00 each         Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)       \$5.00 each         Service Fee for Daily Checking Balances Below \$1000.00 (ages 25-65)       \$10.00 per month         Sharedraft Reposting Fee       \$2.00 each         Statement Copies       \$2.00 each         Statement (First check is free)       \$3.00 each         Verification of Deposit       \$15.00 each          Wire Transfers: Incoming/	Checks Deposited Returned Unpaid	\$35.00 each
Early Account Closure Fee (Within 90 days of opening date)	Checks Drawn on Non-Sufficient or Uncollected Funds	
Freedom Pay Overdraft Fee	DMV Title Change (Adding/deleting registered owners)	\$50.00 each
Inactive Account Fee (No activity for 12 months)	Early Account Closure Fee (Within 90 days of opening date)	\$5.00 each
Levies	Freedom Pay Overdraft Fee	\$37.00 each
Lien Satisfied	Inactive Account Fee (No activity for 12 months)	\$10.00 per month
Membership Fee	Levies	\$50.00 each
Money Orders         \$3.00 each           Non-network ATM Fee         \$3.00 per transaction           Notary Service         \$15.00 per signature           On-Us Check Cashing Fee         \$10.00 each           Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement free)         \$5.00 per statement mail           Payday Loan Application Fee         \$20.00 each           Payoff Statement Fee         \$30.00 each           Reconveyance and Recording Fee         \$219.00           Replacement ATM/Debit Card (Not a re-issue)         \$5.00 each           Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)         \$5.00 each           Service Fee for Daily Checking Balances Below \$1000.00 (ages 25-65)         \$10.00 per month           Sharedraft Reposting Fee         \$2.00 each           Statement Copies         \$2.00 each           Stop Payment (Each item or series)         \$10.00 each           Teller Checks (First check is free)         \$3.00 each           Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing Domestic         \$30.00 each	Lien Satisfied	\$15.00 each
Non-network ATM Fee	Membership Fee	
Notary Service	Money Orders	
On-Us Check Cashing Fee         \$10.00 each           Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement free)         \$5.00 per statement mail           Payday Loan Application Fee         \$20.00 each           Payoff Statement Fee         \$30.00 each           Reconveyance and Recording Fee         \$219.00           Replacement ATM/Debit Card (Not a re-issue)         \$5.00 each           Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)         \$5.00 each           Service Fee for Daily Checking Balances Below \$1000.00 (ages 25–65)         \$10.00 per month           Sharedraft Reposting Fee         \$2.00 each           Statement Copies         \$2.00 each           Stop Payment (Each item or series)         \$10.00 each           Teller Checks (First check is free)         \$3.00 each           Verification of Deposit         \$15.00 each           Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing Domestic         \$30.00 each	Non-network ATM Fee	\$3.00 per transaction
Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement free) \$5.00 per statement mail Payday Loan Application Fee \$20.00 each \$20.00 each \$30.00 each \$219.00 Reconveyance and Recording Fee \$5.00 each	Notary Service	
Payday Loan Application Fee         \$20.00 each           Payoff Statement Fee         \$30.00 each           Reconveyance and Recording Fee         \$219.00           Replacement ATM/Debit Card (Not a re-issue)         \$5.00 each           Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)         \$5.00 each           Service Fee for Daily Checking Balances Below \$1000.00 (ages 25-65)         \$10.00 per month           Sharedraft Reposting Fee         \$2.00 each           Statement Copies         \$2.00 each           Stop Payment (Each item or series)         \$10.00 each           Teller Checks (First check is free)         \$3.00 each           Verification of Deposit         \$15.00 each           Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing Domestic         \$30.00 each	On-Us Check Cashing Fee	\$10.00 each
Payoff Statement Fee	Paper Statement Processing Fee (18 and under free) (eStatement f	free) \$5.00 per statement mailed
Reconveyance and Recording Fee	Payday Loan Application Fee	\$20.00 each
Replacement ATM/Debit Card (Not a re-issue)	Payoff Statement Fee	\$30.00 each
Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)	Reconveyance and Recording Fee	\$219.00
Service Fee for Daily Checking Balances Below \$1000.00 (ages 25–65) \$10.00 per month  Sharedraft Reposting Fee	Replacement ATM/Debit Card (Not a re-issue)	\$5.00 each
Sharedraft Reposting Fee	Returned Statement Fee (Bad address)	\$5.00 each
Statement Copies	Service Fee for Daily Checking Balances Below \$1000.00 (ages 25	5-65) \$10.00 per month
Stop Payment (Each item or series) \$10.00 each Teller Checks (First check is free) \$3.00 each Verification of Deposit \$15.00 each Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing Domestic \$30.00 each	Sharedraft Reposting Fee	\$2.00 each
Teller Checks (First check is free)	Statement Copies	\$2.00 each
Verification of Deposit	Stop Payment (Each item or series)	\$10.00 each
Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing Domestic	Teller Checks (First check is free)	\$3.00 each
	Verification of Deposit	\$15.00 each
Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing International	Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing Domestic	\$30.00 each
	Wire Transfers: Incoming/Outgoing International	\$50.00 each